* Recommended hours of use per day of this product is under 16 hours.
If the product is used for longer than 16 hours a day, the warranty may be void.
*  The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change
without prior notice to improve the performance.
*  Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details.
* Il est recommandé d'utiliser ce produit moins de 16 heures par jour.
L'utilisation quotidienne du produit pendant une durée supérieure à 16 heures peut entraîner l'annulation de la garantie.

Equipment name
型號（型式）：QB13R-M / QB13R-TM
Type designation (Type)
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電路板 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
外殼 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
金屬零件 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
玻璃面板 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
揚聲器 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
配件
(例：線材,
遙控器)
－ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考1.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value
of presence.
備考2.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 2: The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
RoHS
Website: http://www.samsung.com
Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE
Comment contacter Samsung dans le monde
Country/Area Customer Care Centre
ALGERIA 3004
AUSTRALIA 1300 362 603
BAHRAIN 8000-GSAM (8000-4726)
BANGLADESH 08000-300-300 (Toll free)
09612-300-300
CAMBODIA 1800-20-3232 (Toll free)
CAMEROON 67095 0077
COTE D’ IVOIRE 8000 0077
EGYPT
08000-7267864
16580
WhatsApp 010 000 16580
GHANA 0800 100 077
HONG KONG
3698 4698 (All Product)
3698 4688 (B2B)
3698 4633 (eStore)
INDIA 1800 5 SAMSUNG (1800 5 7267864) (Toll-Free)
1800 40 SAMSUNG (1800 40 7267864) (Toll-Free)
INDONESIA
021-5699-7777
0800-112-8888 (All Product, Toll Free)
0800-112-7777 (All Product, Toll Free)
IRAN 021-8255
IRAQ 80010080
WhatsApp +962-79-777-7421